

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 96 08th July, 2015 Nauru

G. N. No. 374 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 30th June, 2015 and in pursuance to Article 68, clause (3) of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr. Andy Cain, Budget Director to act as Secretary for finance effective from 29th June, 2015 until the return of substantive Secretary Mr Martin Hunt.\

Dated this 30th day of June, 2015.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 375 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING AUDITOR GENERAL

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 25th June, 2015, and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr Krishnachandra Vakiithodi, to act as Auditor General, effective from 29th June, 2015, until the return of Acting Auditor General, Mrs Gillian Itsimaera.

Dated this 30th day of June, 2015

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

G. N. No. 376 / 2015

<u>APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR COMMERCE, INDUSTRY AND ENVIRONMENT</u>

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 25th June, 2015, and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Mr Michael Aroi to act as Secretary for Commerce, Industry and Environment effective from 26th June 2015 until the return of substantive Secretary, Mr Elkoga Gadabu.

Dated this 30th day of June, 2015.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY

No. 96 08th July, 2015 Nauru

110. 70 00 July, 2013 11dulu

G. N. No. 377 / 2015

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR FINANCE

It is notified for general information that Cabinet at its meeting held on 23^{rd} June, 2015 and in pursuance to Article 68, clause 3 of the Constitution of Nauru, approved the appointment of Ms Stephanie Tebouwa, Payment Director to act as Secretary for Finance effective from 22^{nd} June, 2015 until the return of Substantive Secretary Mr Martin Hunt.

Dated this 30th day of June, 2015.

BERNARD GRUNDLER CHIEF SECRETARY